Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pediatrix Medical Group, Inc.		03/24/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pediatrix Screening, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Emerson Lane	
City:	Bridgeville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3188040	SCREEN TODAY FOR A BETTER TOMORROW	
Registration Number:	3199383	ISN'T IT BEST TO KNOW?	
Registration Number:	3107720	STEPONE	
Registration Number:	2502018	THE GOLD STANDARD IN NEWBORN SCREENING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900103661

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-801-9200 Phone:

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel I. Schloss Greenberg Traurig, LLP

200 Park Avenue, 34th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014693.011800
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel I. Schloss

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0402

Signature:	/Daniel I. Schloss/
Date:	04/08/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=pdxscree#page1.tif source=pdxscree#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PEDIATRIX MEDICAL GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks set forth and on Schedule A annexed hereto, including without limitation the United States Trademark registrations therefor, and all goodwill associated with each of the foregoing, (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, PEDIATRIX SCREENING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania ("Assignee"), is acquiring substantially all of Assignor's business and goodwill appurtenant to the Marks, and Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for all past, present, and future third-party infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers effective nunc pro tunc as of the 28th day of February 2008.

PEDIATRIX MEDICAL GROUP, INC.

Bv:

Name: Thomas W. Hawkins

Title: General Counsel

Date of Signature: 3/24/98

PEDIATRIX SCREENING, INC.

Name: William S. Slimak

Title: Vice President of Operations

Date of Signature: 3/80/08

SCHEDULE A

THE MARKS

SCREEN TODAY FOR A BETTER TOMORROW Registration No. 3188040 for: laboratory research in the field of molecular screening of human newborns (International Class medical testing, namely, providing molecular screening assays for human newborns; providing analytical testing services for genetically screening human newborns for medical purposes. (International Class 44) ISN'T IT BEST TO KNOW? Registration 3199383 for: providing molecular screening assays for human newborns; providing analytical testing services for genetically screening human newborns (International Class 44) Registration 3107720 **STEPONE** for: providing molecular screening assays for human newborns; providing analytical testing services for genetically screening human newborns (International Class 44)

providing analytical testing services for genetically screening human newborns (International Class 42)

THE GOLD STANDARD IN NEWBORN SCREENING

NY 238,726,160v1 3/18/2008

RECORDED: 04/08/2008

for:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0405

Registration 2502018